January 16 through June 30, 2026 

Task 2. Perform Initial Data Assembly, Data Analyses, and 
Develop Draft Reports February 01 through June 30, 2026 

3.5 Costs 
The estimated budget required to perform the professional services described herein is ninety-five 
thousand and five hundred dollars ($95,500) (Table 2). Project costs will not be tracked on a task basis, 
nor will individual task budgets constrain charges for work performed up to the approved total 
estimated budget.  

Table 2. Project estimated budget summary by task. 

Task 
Number Task Name